附件：

拟聘用人员名单

	招聘单位
	岗位名称
	拟聘用人员姓名
	性别
	学历
	毕业院校及专业名称
	原工作单位
	笔试成绩
	面试
成绩
	总成绩
	排名
	备注

	江苏省姜堰中学
	高中化学
	张祥
	男
	硕士研究生
	东南大学     化学工程
	无
	61
	74.67
	70.57
	1
	

	江苏省姜堰中学
	高中化学
	高慧敏
	女
	硕士研究生
	南京师范大学 化学
	无
	68
	63
	64.5
	2
	

	江苏省姜堰中学
	高中数学
	潘攀攀
	男
	硕士研究生
	南京航空航天大学 应用数学
	无
	94
	90
	91.2
	1
	

	江苏省姜堰中学
	高中物理
	冯艳秋
	女
	硕士研究生
	南京师范大学 物理学
	无
	67
	68.67
	68.17
	1
	南京站

	江苏省姜堰中学
	高中物理
	戴亮
	男
	硕士研究生
	苏州大学     学科教学（物理）
	无
	88
	81
	83.1
	2
	苏州站

	江苏省姜堰中学
	高中英语
	陆新洁
	女
	硕士研究生
	上海财经大学 外国语言学及应用语言学
	无
	90
	97
	94.9
	1
	

	江苏省姜堰中学
	高中英语
	王梓
	女
	本科
	南京师范大学 意大利语（意英双语）
	无
	91
	89
	89.6
	2
	

	江苏省姜堰中学
	高中语文
	富俊玲
	女
	硕士研究生
	华东师范大学 中国古代文学
	无
	81
	82.33
	81.93
	2
	

	江苏省姜堰第二中学
	高中化学
	邱智恒
	男
	本科
	江苏师范大学 化学教育
	无
	61.2
	73.33
	69.69
	1
	

	江苏省姜堰第二中学
	高中历史
	王倩月
	女
	本科
	盐城师范学院 历史学（师范）
	无
	69
	84
	79.5
	1
	

	江苏省姜堰第二中学
	高中生物
	杨敏
	女
	硕士研究生
	华中师范大学 学科教学生物
	无
	79
	82
	81.1
	1
	

	江苏省姜堰第二中学
	高中英语
	董雨晶
	女
	硕士研究生
	扬州大学     学科教学英语
	无
	89
	96
	93.9
	1
	

	江苏省姜堰第二中学
	高中语文
	郭燕波
	女
	硕士研究生
	江苏师范大学 汉语言文字学
	无
	78
	88.33
	85.23
	1
	徐州站

	江苏省姜堰第二中学
	高中语文
	刘宇欣
	女
	本科
	南京特殊教育师范学院      汉语言文学（师范）
	无
	73
	82.67
	79.77
	1
	南京站

	江苏省姜堰第二中学
	高中政治
	杨钧陶
	男
	本科
	扬州大学思想政治教育（师范）
	无
	73
	81.67
	79.07
	1
	

	泰州市姜堰区罗塘高级中学
	地理教师
	栾月
	女
	本科
	淮阴师范学院 地理科学（师范）
	无
	72
	67.67 
	68.97 
	1
	

	泰州市姜堰区罗塘高级中学
	化学教师
	刘心语
	女
	本科
	盐城师范学院 化学（师范类）
	无
	82.8
	80.67 
	81.31 
	1
	

	泰州市姜堰区罗塘高级中学
	历史教师
	李晓华
	男
	本科
	江苏师范大学 历史学（师范）
	无
	69
	87.00 
	81.60 
	1
	

	泰州市姜堰区罗塘高级中学
	生物教师
	朱浩瑀
	男
	本科
	江苏第二师范学院 生物科学（师范）
	无
	67
	79.00 
	75.40 
	1
	

	泰州市姜堰区罗塘高级中学
	数学教师
	赵赛娅
	女
	本科
	泉州师范学院 数学与应用数学（师范类）
	无
	68
	80.00 
	76.40 
	1
	

	泰州市姜堰区罗塘高级中学
	物理教师
	鲁恩民
	男
	研究生
	安徽师范大学 物理学
	无
	67
	66.67 
	66.77 
	1
	

	泰州市姜堰区罗塘高级中学
	语文教师
	钱子婷
	女
	本科
	江苏师范大学 汉语言文学（师范）
	无
	77
	78.33 
	77.93 
	1
	南京站

	泰州市姜堰区罗塘高级中学
	语文教师
	郭瑜
	女
	研究生
	江苏师范大学 汉语言文字学
	无
	70.8
	85.00 
	80.74 
	2
	徐州站

	泰州市姜堰区罗塘高级中学
	政治教师
	李沁原
	女
	本科
	南通大学 思想政治教育（师范）
	无
	64
	92.67 
	84.07 
	1
	


